1

## 89363

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	day of August.
19.7% ., among the Grantor, . Gerald, F., & M. Thoresa .Ti	tchenal
horoin "Ro	rrower"). Ist American Title Company
of Skamania County	(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,
Rainier National Bank	a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Washington White Salmon, Washington 98672	Therein "Lender"

That portion of Lot 7, Oregon Lumber Company Subdivision as follows: BEGINNING at the NE corner Lot 7, then West along the North line of Lot 7, distance of 264 feet, thence South 165 feet, thence East 264 feet, thence North 165 feet to the point of beginning.

AND

1960 Spama 10 x 60 mobile home #9502FK1957 situated on above described property.



Clair and Jip Codel

Too the a with all the emprovements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances rent. I subject however to the highest and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such tents), royalites, mineral, out and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold are herein referred to as the "Property";

10 Security to Lender (a) the a payment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. August 30, 1979.

Therein Note"), in the principal sum of AFTirea . thousand .coven. hundred and no/100 herein sums is a security of the indebtedness. If not sooner paid, due and payable on the technology of the indebtedness. If not sooner paid, due and payable on the technology of the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower bettein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby enroyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

WASHINGTON -- 1 to 4 family -- 6:75 -- ENMA/ENLING UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Fiture Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly traxes and assessments which rusy affain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is Lender such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge fer so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Bunds hall be hall and the required to pay Borrower as additional security for the sums secured

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof

Botrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is maited by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums securized by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender that the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by I ender under the Note and paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

stote and panaganns I and 2 nereol shall be applied by Lender first in payment of aniounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasthold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when day, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph. And in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender recepts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Berrower shall are required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such heir melegal praceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfetture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Instrumce. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing to thereafter exceed on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as I ender may require provided, that Ended shall not require that the attount of such coverage axceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and the pand in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, is Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be form acceptable to fender and shall make a trusted o

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard quartic clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal teneval and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of policy prompts. In the second prompt notice to the insurance carrier and center. Lender may make proof of loss at a words, prompts.

by Horrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds that he applied to re-doration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically leasible and the security of fine Damage Tries and the thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of fine Damage Tries and the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Tries, with the excess proceed pair to Borrower. If the Property is a damadoned by Borrower, or Borrower falls by end to Lender within 30 day or extite date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance proceeds at Lender's opinion after to be assumed an available of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's opinion after to be assumed to replace of the Property of the total authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's opinion, after to be assumed or replace of the Property of the Junion secured by this Deed of Tries.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds by similar that of extension or replace of the Property of property of the property

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condombiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borroscipshall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit washe or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall compily with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trist is an a leasehold. If this Deed of Trist is not a leasehold. If this Deed of Trist is not a leasehold. If this Deed of Trist is not a leasehold. If this Deed of Trist is not a leasehold in the provisions of the condominium or planned and development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constitute of the condominium or planned and development is a second or planned and development in the conditional property is able to the conditional or planned or and development is able to the conditional or planned or a development in the shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement, the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as it the rules were a part horsor.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Print as if the rider were a part hereor.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Barrower tails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in the Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property including, but not limited to, eminent domain, involvings, code of the census, or attrangements or proceedings intoleking a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearance, Ledders contains and take such action as is necessary to pratest Lender's interest including, but not limited to disbut contain or condition of aking the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, florrower shall pay the premium, required to transmisse or arrance in affect until such limit as the requirement for such insurance treatments and lettager's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the premium required with the traver and letager's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the traver and indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless florrower and I ender to their terms of payment such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall be a morest from bed all such rate payable from time to time on ourstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to time on ourstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall be payable upon mores trouble permissible under applicable law. Nothing centained in this paragraph? shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereinder.

8. Inspection Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

## 89363

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	30th	day of At	gpat
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 19.79., among the Grantor, Gerald, F.,	& M. Theresa.	l'itchenal	
	(herein "B	orrower") Est. Amer	ican, Title Company
of Skamania County		, , , , , , , , (herein "Tr	ustee"), and the Beneficiary,
Mainier National Hank			a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Washington White Salmon, Washington 98672	*******	whose add	ress is, 73. NE Estes
White Salmon, Washington 98672	of the state of the state of	(1)	rerein "Fender").

That portion of Lot 7, Oregon Lumber Company Subdivision as follows: DEDINNING at the NE corner Lot 7, then West along the North line of Lot 7, distance of 264 feet, thence South 165 feet, thence East 264 feet, thence North 165 feet to the point of beginning.

AND

1960 Spana 10 x 60 mobile home #9502FK1957 situated on above described property.



which has the r	iddress of .					.Cook	
	1	A the second of	Elreet	47	Action with the	(City)	113
Maghinatar	<b>カガムカボ</b>	e formanden kah	Superagraphy of the last con-	11 % .			-

. Aughington . . . . . . . . (herein "Property Address");

TOORTHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appartenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, cill and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Bolrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant nittle convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally

Transcript - American With Courty and Lancial Office State of the Stat

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances occurred by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for horizing one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for horizing and interest one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for morizing insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, and applicable law requires auch interest to the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires auch interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, für annual accounting of the Funds showing creates and debits

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of faxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount sequired to pay said takes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, and cover shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon, payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower may Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereot shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assussments and other charges, fines and impostions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not pai

All insurance outrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgane clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of pand premiums. In the event of lost Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of lost if not made promptly to the carrier and Lender.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promoted by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is economically leasable and the scenary of this Deed of Trust is not three by impaired. If such restoration or repair is recommically feasible or it the scenary of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the Deed of Trust with the access, if any, pand to Borrower, for it Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier effors to settle a familion and the magnetic station and apply the fusionance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of 15 the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not everal or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to its paragraphs I and 2 hereof or charge; the amount of such installments. If under paragraph I 8 hereof the Pro, grty is agained by Lender, all right, title and is learest of Borrower in any to any installments. Funder paragraph 18 hereof the Pro, grty is agained by Lender, all right, title and is learest of Borrower in any to any installments.

G. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leuseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a time of anondominium or a planned unit development. Borrowers obtained between the believes and reputation of the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulation, of the condominium or planned unit development in the planned unit developm

rider is executed by Borfower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects. Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankringt or decedent, then Lender as Londer's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable altorray's fees and entry upon the Property to make reputs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Bofrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 heroof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower frequesting payment thereof, and shall becar interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which even such amounts shall be a interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall r

112 56 PAGE 600

19. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property inimediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the Property Inimediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property Inimediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, eldier to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postopone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest, Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any torbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or proclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Chimulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and eumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised ecnourrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cnullative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised encurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall intre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereot. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint, and several. The captions, and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any Joilee to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address at the Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified real address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address street herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, and (1)1 any notice to Lender's address street herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust in the deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust in the property of this Deed of Trust of the Note collicits with applicable law, such conflict shall not in each the provisi

Nove Unitation Coverniers. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

Now, I sti new Coversors. Burrawer and Lender further covenant and agrees as follows.

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph. 17 hereof, upon Burrawer's breach of any covenant or agreement of Burrawer's breach of any covenant or agreement of Burrawer's breach of any covenant or agreement of Burrawer in this Deed of Trust. Lender prine to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Burrawer and to the other presons prescribed by applicable for specifying; (1) the breach [2) the action required core such breach (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Burrawer, by which such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the subtrastic core of the property at public another at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall burther inform storrower of 60 the right to roinstate after accleration. Bit the right of long a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Burrawer to acceleration and foreclosure and till) any other matters required to be included to such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not circular or burrawer days the major and the sums secured by this Deed of Trust (a be immediately the and parable without for the date specified in this paragraph 18, including, but not bimiled to, reasonable autocneys fees.

If Lender insides the power of safe, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the accurrence of an event of default and of Lender's eliction to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notice to Surrawer and to other persons as applicable law requires. After the lapse of such time as way be required in applicable law and to a publication of the property such as action of the property of a person of persons and publication of the notice of sale, Trustee, which the house of sale in one of those parts to and in anchorder as Trustee may determin

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Applitument of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by idicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be applied first to payment in the property of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be applied first to payment to the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, part then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be applied first to payment and the receiver shall be applied first to payment and the receiver shall be applied

21. Future Adby Trustee to Borrov secured by this Deed 22. Reconveya the Property and sha Trustee. Such person 23. Substitute to any Trustee appois succeed to all the titl 24. Use of Pro

(Coace the own This Line Reserved For Linder and Recorders

22. Reconveyance, Upon payment of all sun the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Tru Trustee, Trustee shall reconvey the Property with therete. The property with the property with	nees to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.  It is secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey st and all intes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to out warming and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled of recordation, if any, applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee at to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall appoint a property in the successor trustee shall appoint a property of the property of the successor trustee shall applicable law.
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has execu	
	Harrison Carting
	e-Borrawer
STATE OF WASHINGTON, , SEADLALAT	
for the State of Washington, duly commissioned Fitchenel. in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a said instrument as their free and v	19.79 before me the underspaced, a Notar, Public in and land sworn, personally appeared. Gerald, F. & H. Thoreca, to me known to be the in "addates" described and acknowledged to me that. Shop, signed and scaled the offenty act and deed for the uses and purposes there is mentioned the day and year in this certificate above written.
Print P 18 16 80; 4	Notary Public in and her divisions of available on any or all and any fire any floor
To Tauster W.	SI FOR RECONVEYANCE
with all other indebtedness secured by this Dece- suid note or notes and this Deed of Trust; whi	or notes secured by this Decelor Train. Said by Some moter together doct Trust, base been pand in 100. You are distributed to easier the appearance delivered hereby, and to recovery authors because all the strength person or persons legally entitled thereby.
Date:	
tarak in fikata baka ke kumbuat an	선생님들도 이 작업을 가장하다는 선생님들이 나는 사람이 없었다.

THE SMANLANIA 1 -4 turner center when the country